G E N E R I , s.r.o.
Uničovská 50
787 01 ŠUMPERK
Czech Republic
tel.: +420583221500, fax: +420583214183
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS Page: 1 of 2
EXPLOSION-PROOF POTENTIOMETER
TYPE:  X195RP

with length 30 cm of each
*Other values on request.
3.3 Type key
   X195RP …..
rated resistance [Ω]
4. MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
4.1 Mounting into enclosure
Potentiometers are designed for central mounting. For mounting into
a cover/door of enclosure the head XRP-M is to be used.
Insert the head into the hole ø22,5 in enclosure wall/cover and
properly tight by nut.
Screw up the potentiometer into the head and fix it by nut M10. Than
fasten the control knob to potentiometer shaft.
Potentiometer disassemble do in reverse order.
4.2 Connection
Short potentiometer free wires to required
length ant connect them into terminal
blocks or directly into apparatus terminals
inside the enclosure.
Wires ends provide by ferrules. Wire
insulation must reach as close the
current-carrying connection as possible.
Wire must not be damaged anyway.
5. INSTALLATION ACC. TO VALID REGULATIONS
Use of potentiometers – see Safety instructions and unsuitable use.
Installation into enclosure must be in accordance with these operating
instructions, normative standards EN 60079-x and other related
regulations.
6. INSPECTION AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
As there are not performed test to vibrations on potentiometers
(external influences AH1, 2, 3 acc. to IEC 60364-5-51) in relation to
classes of climatic conditions (EN 60721-3-3 and -4), so in case of
mobile equipment we recommend carry out inspection at least 2
times a year as detailed inspection acc. to EN 60079-17.
7. REPAIRS AND MAJOR INSPECTIONS, SERVICE
Potentiometers are unrepairable components and must be
replaced completely when they are defect or damaged anyway.
In case of any problems regarding the GENERI products (such as
loss of accompanying documents, technical defects etc.), just read
the two data on the rating plate:
1) Type of equipment
2) Serial number
On the basis of these data it is possible to find any accompanying and
technical documents of concrete product at manufacturer.
8. STORAGE, PACKING AND TRANSPORT
Potentiometers shall be stored at the ambient temperature of +5°C to
+40°C, in non-aggressive interior areas without the UV radiation and
weather conditions where the quality does not deteriorate (climatic
conditions 1K2, biological conditions 1B1, active chemical compounds
1C2, mechanically active substances 1S1, and mechanical conditions
1M2 according to EN 60721-3-1).
Potentiometers are packed in protective foils and supplied in
cardboard boxes (bigger boxes can be attached to pallets).
Transport is provided by an express transport company within 24
hours, or according to request. It is also possible to cash on delivery.
Transport conditions are 2K2, 2B1, 2C2, 2S1, 2M2 (EN 60721-3-2).
9. DELIVERY TERMS
Price, delivery terms, methods of payment and transport are
mentioned in a purchase contract or order confirmation which is sent
by the business department after receiving the order.
G E N E R I , s.r.o.
Uničovská 50
787 01 ŠUMPERK
Czech Republic
tel.: +420583221500, fax: +420583214183
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS Page: 2 of 2
EXPLOSION-PROOF POTENTIOMETER
TYPE:  X195RP